
Certified Referee

6/11/2025

NAME CITY STATE COUNTRY PHONE EMAIL

David Milton Prescott AZ US 928-848-3336 ytlimd@gmail.com
John Eddy Safford AZ US 928-651-1543 bbrav63@yahoo.com
Wade Barnett Solomon AZ US 928-965-3573 kwadebarnett@gmail.com

Jon Epstein Agoura Hills CA US 818-621-1348 je77@earthlink.net

William Meacham Florence CO US 719-784-1378 wbt4444@gmail.com

Diana Defonzo Sarasota FL US 954-551-0117 deeappr@gmail.com

Jeff Grant Sarasota FL US 941-716-3101 nancybucs45@gmail.com

Nancy Grant Sarasota FL US 941-306-6200 nancybucs45@gmail.com

Ryan Minegar Kuna ID US 208-810-9034 rminegar@gmail.com
Joseph Hernandez Aurora IL US 630-450-4938 joefvpd@comcast.net

Yat Au Chicago IL US 202-888-0381 chicago.acs.referee@gmail.com
Richard Carlsten E. Peoria IL US 309-643-7128 rcarlsten@gmail.com

Mitchell Boles Morrison IL US 815-632-7488 mitch.boles@gmail.com

Melissa Madere Slidell LA US 985-788-7799 mmadere12@gmail.com
Ryan Madere Slidell LA US 985-788-7764 mojosgt@gmail.com
Bobbie Jo Johnson Sulphur LA US 337-488-9369 johnson.bobbiejo@yahoo.com
Steven T. Brown Sr. Camp Springs MD US 240-678-3396 mrstevenbrown@hotmail.com

Bryan Proctor District Heights MD US 301-281-5920 bryanakafoots@gmail.com
Ervin Mitchelmore Corner Brook NL Canada 709-638-5102 ervin383@hotmail.com
Charly Tipton Albuquerque NM US 505-710-0390 chatipton@gmail.com
Brett Little Halifax NS Canada 902-412-7500 brett.little@live.ca

Michael Santarpia Blue Point NY US 516-784-0024 mikebowled1300@gmail.com
Kim W. Young Vestal NY US 607-743-2055 dragonbilliardskim@gmail.com

Gordon R Hartney Jr North Royalton OH US 281-687-3690 gordonhartney@gmail.com

Raymond Batt Moore OK US 405-764-4794 fundamentals365@gmail.com
Patty Sangster Hamilton ON Canada 905-818-7451 sansterpa@hotmail.com

Warren Cottrell Peterborough ON Canada 705-957-8987 wcottrell555@gmail.com

Joseph Cory Oakland TN US 901-417-4738 josephhcory@gmail.com

Charles Chip Murphy San Antonio TX US 210-364-1313 thatpoolcoach@gmail.com

Floyd Iglehart The Woodlands TX US 832-466-7250 figlehart@gmail.com

Ping Cheng Tsai Vineyard UT US 801-471-3994 pctsai4869@gmail.com
Brett Barksdale Rustburg VA US 434-610-1095 bebarksdale.aci@gmail.com


